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Mark L. Hogge, Pro Hac Vice
Shailendra K. Maheshwari, Pro Hac Vice
Charles R. Bruton, Pro Hac Vice
Rajesh C. Noronha, Pro Hac Vice
DENTONS US LLP
1301 K Street, NW, East Tower Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 408-6400
Facsimile: (202) 408-6399
Email: mark.hogge@dentons.com
Email: shailendra.maheshwari@dentons.com
Email: charles.bruton@dentons.com
Email: rajesh.noronha@dentons.com

Attorneys for Defendants Pulse Electronics,
Inc. and Pulse Electronics Corp.

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
DISTRICT OF NEVADA

HALO ELECTRONICS, INC.,

Plaintiff,

v.

PULSE ELECTRONICS, INC., and
PULSE ELECTRONICS CORP.,

Defendants.

2:07-CV-00331-PMP-PAL

DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE OF
APPEAL
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Notice is hereby given that Defendants Pulse Electronics, Inc. and Pulse Electronics Corp.

(collectively "Pulse") in the above-named case hereby appeal to the United States Court of Appeals

for the Federal Circuit from the final judgment entered on May 28, 2013, including all orders of the

District Court entered in this case, and including the orders listed below.

(1) The Order dated June 14, 2010 (Dkt. No. 194) regarding claim construction. A copy

of this Order is attached hereto as Exhibit A;

(2) The Order dated September 6, 2011 (Dkt. No. 300): (a) denying Pulse's Motion for

Summary Judgment of No Infringement; (b) granting in part the Motion of Plaintiff

Halo Electronics, Inc. ("Halo") for Summary Judgment of Infringement; (c) granting

Halo's Motion for Summary Judgment of No Invalidity; (d) denying Pulse's Motion

for Summary Judgment of Invalidity; (e) denying Pulse's Motion for Summary

Judgment of Equitable Estoppel, Laches, and Failure to Mark; (f) denying in part

Pulse's Motion for Summary Judgment of No Liability for Sales Activity Outside of

North America; and (g) granting Halo's Motion to Strike and to Amend the Parties'

Stipulation. A copy of this Order is attached hereto as Exhibit B;

(3) The Order dated October 25, 2012 (Dkt. No. 383) denying Pulse's Daubert

Motion/Motion in Limine No. 1 to Preclude Certain of Plaintiff's Expert Opinions. A

copy of this Order is attached hereto as Exhibit C;

(4) The submission to the jury of the issues raised in Pulse's Rule 50 Motion, which was

deemed to have been filed on the record on November 14, 2012 and was denied upon

submission to the jury. A copy of the Day 6 Trial Transcript (November 14, 2012),

including the key portion at 5:22-6:4, is attached hereto as Exhibit D;

(5) The submission to the jury of the issues raised in Pulse's Rule 50 Motion, which was

deemed to have been filed on the record on November 20, 2012 and was denied upon

submission to the jury. A copy of the Day 10 Trial Transcript (November 20, 2012),

including the key portion at 138:7-139:8, is attached hereto as Exhibit E;

(6) The Order dated March 11, 2013 (Dkt. No. 519) denying Pulse's Motion for Judgment

as a Matter of Law. A copy of this Order is attached hereto as Exhibit F;
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(7) The Order dated May 28, 2013 (Dkt. No. 522) regarding Pulse's Motion for Entry of

Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law that found that judgment should be entered

in favor of Halo and against Pulse except on the issue of willful infringement. A copy

of this Order is attached hereto as Exhibit G;

(8) The Judgment entered on May 28, 2013 in favor of Halo and against Pulse awarding

damages to Halo in the amount of $1,500,000 (Dkt. No. 523). A copy of the

Judgment is attached hereto as Exhibit H;

(9) The Order dated June 17, 2003 (Dkt. No. 528) granting the Motion of Halo for Entry

of a Permanent Injunction Against Pulse. A copy of this Order is attached hereto as

Exhibit I;

(10) The Order dated August 16, 2013 (Dkt. No. 561) denying Pulse's Renewed Motion

for Judgment as a Matter of Law, denying Pulse's Motion for a New Trial, and lifting

the stay of execution of the Judgment entered on May 28, 2013. A copy of this Order

is attached hereto as Exhibit J; and

(11) All other decisions, orders, rulings and judgments entered by the District Court in this

action that are appealable by Pulse.

Dated: September 16, 2013 DENTONS US LLP

/s/ Mark L. Hogge
Mark L. Hogge, Pro Hac Vice
Shailendra K. Maheshwari, Pro Hac Vice
Charles R. Bruton, Pro Hac Vice
Rajesh C. Noronha, Pro Hac Vice
1301 K Street, NW, East Tower Suite 600
Washington, DC 20005
Telephone: (202) 408-6400
Facsimile: (202) 408-6399
Email: mark.hogge@dentons.com
Email: shailendra.maheshwari@dentons.com
Email: charles.bruton@dentons.com
Email: rajesh.noronha@dentons.com

Attorneys for Defendants Pulse Electronics,
Inc. and Pulse Electronics Corp.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on September 16, 2013, I caused a true and correct copy of DEFENDANTS’
NOTICE OF APPEAL to be served via the Court’s CM/ECF system on the following:

Thomas M. Melsheimer
Fish & Richardson P.C.
1717 Main Street, Suite 5000
Dallas, TX 75201
melsheimer@fr.com

William R. Woodford
Michael J. Kane
John C. Adkisson
Fish & Richardson P.C.
60 South Sixth Street
Suite 3300
Minneapolis, MN 55402
woodford@fr.com
kane@fr.com
adkisson@fr.com

Juanita R. Brooks
Fish & Richardson P.C.
12390 El Camino Real
San Diego, CA 92130
brooks@fr.com

Lori N. Brown
Harmon & Davies, P.C.
1428 S. Jones Boulevard
Las Vegas, NV 89146
lbrown@h-dlaw.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Halo Electronics, Inc.

Kelly A. Evans (kevans@swlaw.com)
Paul Swenson Prior (sprior@swlaw.com)
Snell & Wilmer LLP
3883 Howard Hughes Parkway
Suite 1100
Las Vegas, NV 89169

David E. Sipiora (dsipiora@kilpatricktownsend.com)
Kristopher L. Reed (kreed@kilpatricktownsend.com)
Matthew C. Holohan (mholohan@kilpatricktownsend.com)
John D. Cadkin (jcadkin@kilpatricktownsend.com)
Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP
1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 600
Denver, Colorado 80202

Attorneys for Pulse Electronics, Inc. and Pulse Electronics Corp.

/s/ Mark L. Hogge
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